

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 15034/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2011 in
No.3620/201 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P BENCH AT INDORE)

WP

DROPEX (INDIA) TAR PRODUCT P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/09/2011

today.

This Petition was called on for hearing

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on
the prayer for interim relief returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

In the meanwhile, grant of tender will be subject to
the final outcome of the matter.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER